F-	<u>-</u>	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/20/59 OMB 0851-0027	_	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		1
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER S	J HEET ଟ-1୦2,381
	DATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and 1 Submission Type	rademark Office: Please record the at Conveyance Type	tached original document(s) or copy(les).
New	Assignment Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other
Corrective Document	U.S.	Government (U.S. Government Agencies)
	✓ Departmen	ital File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark If additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) PERRY, W. Lee	<u> </u>	08/03/2006
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1) WEIGLE, John C.		Month Day Year 08/03/2006
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if out	Manual
Name (line 1) United States Department of Energy		Itional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	<u> </u>	States, an appointment of a domeatic
Address (line 1) GC-62, MS 6F-067 (FORSTL)	<u> </u>	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C.	20585-0162
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code
Name	Enter for the fin	Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
<u> </u>		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trudemark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Addama k Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0854

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2810		
Name Betty Winchester				
Address (line 1) United States Department of Energy				
Address (line 2) GC-62, MS 6F-067 (FORSTL)				
Address (line 3) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.				
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20585-0162				
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent #		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		idditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)				
11/464600		Number(s)		
	——————————————————————————————————————			
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten	Application, enter the date the patent application	On Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only If a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total no	umber of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclose	<u> </u>			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additi	ional fees can be charged to the			
	eposit Account Number: # [01-2752		
Statement and Signature	nthorization to charge additional fees:	res 🗸 No		
-	of, the foregoing information is true and	d		
attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein.	ginal document. Charges to deposit ac	r correct and any count are authorized, as		
Katherine Baldwin	A 3.11	0 00 00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature			

PATENT

REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0855

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619C U.S. Department of Commerce CONTINUATION Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY PATENT Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties Execution Date

Month Day Year Name (line 1) PHILLIPS, Jonathan Day 08/03/2006 Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United Stales, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Çıty State/Country Zıp Çode Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 11/464600

PATENT

REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0856

11/464600

Patent Assignment - Multiple

\$-102,381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, we, W	. Lee Perry. ,	John C. Weigle, a	nd Jonathan P	hilline citi	izone of the i	l Inited
States restuing			THE CONTROLL I	riiiipa Citi	zens oi me i	Jillea
in Los Alamos	County of _	Los Alamos	, State of _	New Mavis		
in <u>Santa Fe</u>	County of	Santa Fe		New Mexic		and
in <u>Rio Rancho</u>	. County of	Sandoval	State of	Naw Mari	-	
have invented certain new a	ınd useful imi	provements in Pro	duction of Car	rhon-Coste	d Nanonoetia	dec and
identified as <u>5-102,381</u> ; an	o executed o	n <u>8/3/20</u> 56	<u> 8/3/2006</u>	_; and <u>8/3/</u>	/ <i>2006</i> ; and	d
WHEREAS, the Go interest in and to the said in	vernment of t	he United States of	desires to acqu	ire the entir	re right, title,	and
	POTITION ELITE II	and to any Letter	s накепк wher	aver tney m	ay be issued	i thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE	E. to all whom	ı it may concern. h	e it known the	it for and in	consideratio	
good and valuable considers sell, assign, and transfer unt states Department of Energinvention and in and to any areissues and extensions of sof the United States to the fureissued, or extended, as ful assignment not been made. We agree to make, or united States Department of reissue applications, statements as may be required by the United States Patent thereon, or proceedings that said applications we will aid the Government of the United States and the States and t	ation, the rect to the said Go y, and/or its a and all Letters aid Letters P all end of the t ly and entirely execute, and Energy, any ents, or other nited States C r conduct of a or in the adjust ations may enter ent of the Unites Departmenter	eipt of which is helevernment of the Lassigns, the entire is Patent wherever atent, the same to term or terms for very as the same work deliver unto the Gand all papers, do instruments in succepartment of Enemy and all applications or settlement or settlement of the enemy of the enemy or its	reby acknowled Inited States, a right, title, and they may be go be held and e which Letters Fuld have been overnment of the usual or othorgy, or its duly tions, before a nt of any interfich they may be y way in protect assigns, except	dged, we by as represent interest in a ranted there enjoyed by the Patent are or held or enjothe United Stavits, renew er forms, tere authorized is well as afterences or escome involvating the investigation of that any estimation.	y these presented by the Uand to the sale on as well a he said Government of the sale of t	ents do Inited eid as ernment anted, ad this the al and ntents ive, in or nce of as or a agree ay be
VITNESS: Samul 1. Bullow August 3, 2006 (7	De	Augu st	3, 2c	₹ 186	-
Saml 1. Bolows August 3, 2006	7	 Da	August 3, 200	6		
Samul J. Borlow Argust 3, 2006	7	 Dai	Miluela Angus, E) 006		

PATENT REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0857 Approved and consented to on behalf of Los Alamos National Laboratory this 17th day of

Accepted for the Benefit of the Government of the United States.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

LC/IP Group Leader

ATTEST:

Paul A' Gottlieb

Assistant General Counsel for Technology

Transfer and Intellectual Property

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/22/2006 REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0858